
                                                          

Sunday 

 

            

 Monday 

                             

Tuesday 

                        

Wednesday 

                              

Thursday 

                          

Friday 

 

Saturday 

                            

Saturday 

Tammy Lathan 

969-0695 

 

Home Communion available by 

appointment 
 

 

 

 1 
 

2 
6:30 PM 

Bd. of Elders 

meeting 

 

3 4 
 

 

5    Guest Speaker: Sue Russell 
  9:00 AM- Church Choir rehearsal 

10:00 AM- Worship Service & FB  

10:20 AM- Sunday School 

11:00 AM- “Coffee & Conversation”    

11:15 AM- Hand Bell Choir rehearsal  

  7:30 PM- A.A. meeting 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
6:00 PM 

Bd. of Trustees 

meeting 

9 
 

10 
 

 

11 
 

19 

12     Holy Communion 

  9:00 AM- Church Choir rehearsal 

10:00 AM- Worship Service & FB 

10:20 AM- Sunday School 

11:00 AM- “Coffee & Conversation”    

11:15 AM- Hand Bell Choir rehearsal  

  7:30 PM- A.A. meeting 
 

13 
11:00 AM  

Women’s 

Fellowship 

 

 

14 

Valentine’s Day 

 

15 
6:00 PM 

Wednesday Club 

reserved dining hall 

March Newsletter 

Deadline 

 

16 
12:00 PM 

“Meals & Missions” 
 

 

17 
 

 

18 
 

 

 

23 

19    
  9:00 AM- Church Choir rehearsal 

10:00 AM- Worship Service & FB  

10:20 AM- Sunday School 

11:00 AM- “Coffee & Conversation” 

11:15 AM- Hand Bell Choir rehearsal  

 7:30 PM- A.A. meeting 
 

20 

 

President’s Day 

21 
 

 

22 

ASH 
WEDNESDAY 

 

6:00 PM Facebook 

Live Lenten Series 

“Surrounded by 

Grace” 

 

23 
 

24 
 

 

25 

Cabin Fever  
“Hawaiian 

Luau” 
Chinese Auction & 

Quilt Raffle 

4:30-6:00 PM 

 

26 1st Sunday of Lent 
  9:00 AM- Church Choir rehearsal 

10:00 AM- Worship Service & FB 

10:20 AM- Sunday School 

11:00 AM- “Coffee & Conversation”    

11:15 AM- Hand Bell Choir rehearsal  

  7:30 PM- A.A. meeting  

27 
 

 

28 
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